
クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済による支払いの場合 

 国際日本学コースに出願される方は英語版のサイト(https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/)から支払ってください。 

 クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済での支払いに際しては、パソコンより「インターネット上の支払いサイト」

（https://e-shiharai.net/card/）にアクセスをして所定申込手続を完了させる必要があります。 

 英語版の URL は上記とは異なりますのでご注意ください。（https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/） 

 支払い終了後、決済完了が表示された Web ページを印刷し、後述する「入学志願票」にクリップ留めして提出してください。 

 支払いは、土日・祝日を問わず、24 時間いつでも可能です。ただし納入期間最終日は 23:00 までとなりますので注意してく

ださい。 

 支払いに使用するカードは志願者本人以外の名義でも構いません。ただし、家族・知人が代理で手続をする場合でも、「基本

情報」には必ず志願者本人の情報を記入するようにしてください。 

 詳細な方法については、次ページの案内に従ってください。 

 

For credit card payments and online payments from China, please refer to the designated format 

 If you are applying for the Global Japanese Literary and Cultural Studies, please pay through the English 

version of the website (https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/). 

 To make a payment by credit card or online payment system (China Union Pay), please access the online screening 

fee payment website (https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/) and complete the required procedure.  

 After completing the transaction, print out the “Result” page and attach it to the Application Form. 

 The payment can be made 24 hours a day, seven days a week, including Saturdays, Sundays, holidays. 

 The payment can be made with a credit card held in the name of a person other than the applicant. However, the 

applicant’s information must be entered in the “Basic Information” page of the screening fee payment website. 

 Please check the following page for details. 

  



クレジットカード・銀聯カードでの検定料納入についてのお問い合わせは、サイトのよくある質問をご確認ください。

画面の指示に従って必要事項を入力し、お支払いに必要な番号を取得。

24時間・365日いつでも支払いＯＫ！これが簡単・便利なシンプルスタイル！

早稲田大学 
クレジットカード・銀聯カードでの検定料支払方法

クレジットカード・銀聯カードを利用して検定料のお支払が可能です。

端末の未成年者アクセス制限サービスは解除してご利用ください。

■手数料について
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https://e-shiharai.net

トップページ

学校選択

基本情報入力

お支払い先を選択してください。

申し込みをする学校の学校名をクリックしてください。

申込者本人の基本情報を入力してください。
支払い方法を選択し、「次へ」をクリック

学校案内 注意事項等を確認のうえ、個人情報の取扱について同意してください。

カテゴリ選択 第1～第4選択を選択して「次へ」をクリック

1.

検定料の他に事務手数料が別途かかります。　

5.

4.

3.

2.

クレジットカードの場合 銀聯カードの場合

　

画面の指示に従って、支払いを完了してください。

携帯電話をご利用の場合は、プリンタのある環境で申込内容照会を行ってください。

全入力内容が表示されますので、
よろしければ「上記の内容で確定する」をクリック

支払いに利用するカード番号(16桁)を入力してください。
※American Expressの場合は15桁
※お支払いされるカードの名義人は申込者本人でなくても構いません。

「申込内容照会」にアクセスし「照会結果」を印刷する

「申込内容照会」にアクセスし「照会結果」を印刷する

郵便局から
郵送にて出願。

必
要
書
類

〒000-0000
XXXXXX XXX1-1-1

○○大学
入試課　行

印刷した「申込内容照会結果」と必要書類を、出願用封筒に入れる。

入学志願票

POST OFFICE

●出願・申請書類に記載されている支払い期間内であれば、いつでもお支払可能です。
支払い期間を入試要項でご確認のうえ、出願に間に合うよう十分に余裕をもってお支払いく
ださい。
●支払最終日は日本時間の23:00までにカード決済を完了させてください。
●銀聯カードで決済する場合は、パソコンからお申し込みください。
●カードの名義人は、申込者本人でなくても構いません。但し、基本情報入力画面では、必ず申
込者本人の情報を入力してください。
●申込内容照会は、e-shiharaiサイトの「申込照会」にて、お申し込み時に通知された
【受付番号】【生年月日】を入力すると表示されます。
●カード審査が通らなかった場合は、カード会社へ直接お問い合わせください。

【注意事項・よくあるお問合せ】

入学検定料金額
565 円
1,005 円
1,446 円
1,833 円
2,074 円
2,618 円
4,400 円

29,999 円
49,999 円
69,999 円
99,999 円
199,999 円
299,999 円

 
30,000 円
50,000 円
70,000 円
100,000 円
200,000 円
300,000 円

～
～
～
～
～
～
～

事務手数料(消費税込)

事務手数料は変更になる場合があります。



Access the site below

E-Service Support Center   Tel : +81-3-5952-9052 (24 hours everyday) 
For questions or problems not mentioned here, please contact :

●During payment periods and application periods mentioned in the application 
documents, you can make a payment anytime. Please confirm from 
application documents and complete payment in time for the application 
period.

●On the last date of the payment period, please finish card settlement procedure 
by 11:00pm Japan time.

●Please directly contact the credit card company if your card is not accepted.

●It is possible to use a card which carries a name different from that of the 
applicant. However,please make sure that the information on the basic 
information page is the applicant's information.

必
要
書
類

〒000-0000
XXXXXX XXX1-1-1

○○大学

入試課　行

入学志願票

POST OFFICE

　

　

https://e-shiharai.net/

Top Page 

School Selection 

Basic Information

Please choose a category  "大学・短大"  or "大学院" .

Click "早稲田大学（クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用）"  

Input the applicant's basic information.
Choose your credit card and click "次へ".

School Information Read the information carefully and click "同意する".

Category Selection Choose First to Fourth Selection and click "次へ".

Waseda University
Examination Fee Payment  by Credit Card and Union Pay
24 hours a day, 365 days a year, you can pay anytime!  Easy, Convenient and Simple!

You can pay the Examination Fee by using 
Credit Card and Union Pay.

Follow the onscreen instructions to complete the card payment.

Paying with Credit Card Paying with Union Pay

 Enclose the printed "申込内容照会結果" page in an application envelope with   
                                other necessary application documents.

Mail it from Post office

Necessary application documents

W
eb Application - O

nline Transaction
Application

【NOTICE/FAQ】
There is a fee for this payment transfer service, which applicants 
must pay in addition to the entrance exam fee. 

■Payment Commission

Please click the “申込内容照会” button in the upper part of this site 
(e-shiharai.net).
　　　↓
Please write down the “Receipt Number” given when you 
complete your application, and enter your “Payment Method”, 
“Receipt Number” and “Birth Date”. Please make sure your printer 
is ready. 
　　　↓
Please print out the  “申込内容照会結果” page. 

Please click the “申込内容照会” button in the upper part of this site 
(e-shiharai.net).
　　　　　　↓
Please write down the “Receipt Number” given when you 
complete your application, and enter your “Payment Method”, 
“Receipt Number” and “Birth Date”. Please make sure your printer 
is ready. 
　　　　　　↓
Please print out the  “申込内容照会結果” page. 

All of your application information is displayed. 
Click "Confirm" to verify.

Input Credit Card Number (15 or 16-digits) ,
expiration date and security code.

Next

Next

Agree

Undergraduate School

Waseda University

Waseda University(Graduate Schools)

Graduate School

Application Results

Payment Inquiry - Inquiry result

Payment Inquiry - Inquiry result

Application Results

Payment Inquiry - Inquiry result

Entrance exam fee
565 yen
1,005 yen
1,446 yen
1,833 yen
2,074 yen
2,618 yen
4,400 yen

～
～
～
～
～
～
～ 

29,999 yen
49,999 yen 
69,999 yen 
99,999 yen 
199,999 yen 
299,999 yen             

  
30,000 yen
50,000 yen
70,000 yen
100,000 yen
200,000 yen
300,000 yen

Payment Commission

1.

2.

5.

4.

3.

or "早稲田大学大学院（クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用）" .


