クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済による支払いの場合

- ・ 国際日本学コースに出願される方は英語版のサイト(https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/)から支払ってください。
- ・ クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済での支払いに際しては、パソコンより「インターネット上の支払いサイト」 (https://e-shiharai.net/card/) にアクセスをして所定申込手続を完了させる必要があります。
- ・ 英語版の URL は上記とは異なりますのでご注意ください。(https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/)
- ・ 支払い終了後、決済完了が表示された Web ページを印刷し、後述する「入学志願票」 にクリップ留めして提出してください。
- ・ 支払いは、土日・祝日を問わず、24 時間いつでも可能です。ただし納入期間最終日は23:00 までとなりますので注意してください。
- ・ 支払いに使用するカードは志願者本人以外の名義でも構いません。ただし、家族・知人が代理で手続をする場合でも、「基本情報」には必ず志願者本人の情報を記入するようにしてください。
- · 詳細な方法については、次ページの案内に従ってください。

For credit card payments and online payments from China, please refer to the designated format

- · If you are applying for the Global Japanese Literary and Cultural Studies, please pay through the English version of the website (https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/).
- To make a payment by credit card or online payment system (China Union Pay), please access the online screening fee payment website (https://e-shiharai.net/ecard/) and complete the required procedure.
- · After completing the transaction, print out the "Result" page and attach it to the Application Form.
- The payment can be made 24 hours a day, seven days a week, including Saturdays, Sundays, holidays.
- The payment can be made with a credit card held in the name of a person other than the applicant. However, the applicant's information must be entered in the "Basic Information" page of the screening fee payment website.
- · Please check the following page for details.

早稲田大学 <u>クレジットカード・</u>銀聯カードでの検定料支払方法

24時間・365日いつでも支払いOK!これが簡単・便利なシンプルスタイル!

クレジットカード・銀聯カードを利用して検定料のお支払が可能です。











画面の指示に従って必要事項を入力し、お支払いに必要な番号を取得。





https://e-shiharai.net

端末の未成年者アクセス制限サービスは解除してご利用ください。



1. トップページ

お支払い先を選択してください。

2. 学校選択

申し込みをする学校の学校名をクリックしてください。

3. 学校案内

注意事項等を確認のうえ、個人情報の取扱について同意してください。

4. カテゴリ選択

第1~第4選択を選択して「次へ」をクリック

5. 基本情報入力

申込者本人の基本情報を入力してください。 支払い方法を選択し、「次へ」 をクリック

クレジットカードの場合

支払いに利用するカード番号(16桁)を入力してください。

※American Expressの場合は15桁

※お支払いされるカードの名義人は申込者本人でなくても構いません。

Ŧ

全入力内容が表示されますので、

よろしければ「上記の内容で確定する」をクリック

Ŧ

「申込内容照会」にアクセスし「照会結果」を印刷する 携帯電話をご利用の場合は、プリンタのある環境で申込内容照会を行ってください。

銀聯カードの場合

画面の指示に従って、支払いを完了してください。



「申込内容照会」にアクセスし「照会結果」を印刷する



印刷した「申込内容照会結果」と必要書類を、出願用封筒に入れる。











郵便局から郵送にて出願。



【注意事項・よくあるお問合せ】

- ●出願・申請書類に記載されている支払い期間内であれば、いつでもお支払可能です。 支払い期間を入試要項でご確認のうえ、出願に間に合うよう十分に余裕をもってお支払いく ださい。
- ●支払最終日は日本時間の23:00までにカード決済を完了させてください。
- ●銀聯カードで決済する場合は、パソコンからお申し込みください。
- ●カードの名義人は、申込者本人でなくても構いません。但し、基本情報入力画面では、必ず申込者本人の情報を入力してください。
- ●申込内容照会は、e-shiharaiサイトの「申込照会」にて、お申し込み時に通知された 【受付番号】【生年月日】を入力すると表示されます。
- ●カード審査が通らなかった場合は、カード会社へ直接お問い合わせください。

■手数料について

検定料の他に事務手数料が別途かかります。

入学検定料金額			事務手数料(消費税込)
	~	29,999 円	565 円
30,000 円	~	49,999 円	1,005 円
50,000 円	~	69,999 円	1,446 円
70,000 円	~	99,999 円	1,833 円
100,000 円	~	199,999 円	2,074 円
200,000 円	~	299,999 円	2,618 円
300,000 円	~		4,400 円

事務手数料は変更になる場合があります。

Waseda University Examination Fee Payment by Credit Card and Union Pay

24 hours a day, 365 days a year, you can pay anytime! Easy, Convenient and Simple!

You can pay the Examination Fee by using Credit Card and Union Pay.













Access the site below

https://e-shiharai.net/

1 Top Page

Please choose a category "大学·短大" or "大学院"

2. School Selection

Click "早稲田大学(クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用)"
waseda University
or "早稲田大学大学院(クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用)".

3. School Information

Read the information carefully and click "同意する".

4. Category Selection

Choose First to Fourth Selection and click "次 $^{"}$."

5 Basic Information

Input the applicant's basic information.

Choose your credit card and click "次へ".

Paying with Credit Card

Input Credit Card Number (15 or 16-digits), expiration date and security code.

All of your application information is displayed. Click "Confirm" to verify.

Application Result*

Please click the "申込内容照会" button in the upper part of this site (e-shiharai.net).

Please write down the "Receipt Number" given when you complete your application, and enter your "Payment Method", "Receipt Number" and "Birth Date". Please make sure your printer is ready.

Please print out the "申込内容照会結果" page.

Paying with Union Pay

Follow the onscreen instructions to complete the card payment.

1

Application Results
Please click the "申込内容照会" button in the upper part of this site (e-shiharai.net).

Please write down the "Receipt Number" given when you complete your application, and enter your "Payment Method", "Receipt Number" and "Birth Date". Please make sure your printer is ready.

Please print out the "申込内容照会結果" page.

Enclose the printed "申込内容照会結果" page in an application envelope with other necessary application documents.





Necessary application documents









Mail it from Post office POST OFFICE

[NOTICE/FAQ]

- During payment periods and application periods mentioned in the application documents, you can make a payment anytime. Please confirm from application documents and complete payment in time for the application period.
- On the last date of the payment period, please finish card settlement procedure by 11:00pm Japan time.
- Please directly contact the credit card company if your card is not accepted.
- •It is possible to use a card which carries a name different from that of the applicant. However,please make sure that the information on the basic information page is the applicant's information.

■Payment Commission

There is a fee for this payment transfer service, which applicants must pay in addition to the entrance exam fee.

Entrance exam fee	Payment Commission
~ 29,999 yen	565 yen
30,000 yen ~ 49,999 yen	1,005 yen
50,000 yen ~ 69,999 yen	1,446 yen
70,000 yen ~ 99,999 yen	1,833 yen
100,000 yen ~ 199,999 yen	2,074 yen
200,000 yen ~ 299,999 yen	2,618 yen
300,000 yen ~	4,400 yen

For questions or problems not mentioned here, please contact :